
P a g e  | 1 

 
 

MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

     

APPOINTMENT OF CONTRACTORS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CIVIL 

ENGINEERING INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS FOR 2018/2019 FINANCIAL YEAR 

                                             
 

Suitable Service providers are invited to bid for the construction of Civil Engineering Infrastructure 

Projects for 2018/2019 financial year.  Bidders are requested to bid as per specification attached to the 

bid documents that will be obtainable from 27 September 2018 at the Procurement Office No. B043 

upon payment of a non-refundable amount of R 1000.00 per bid document. 

 

Bidders are requested to bid for the Construction projects listed below: 
 

Ref no.  Project Name Tender 
no. 

 Notice no CIDB 
GRADE 

Compulsory Site Briefing 
venue, Date and Time 

8/3/2/ 1580 APPOINTMENT OF 

CONTRACTORS 

CONSTRUCTION OF 

TSHIKWARANI 

/MANAVHELA/ 

ZAMEKOMSTE ROAD 

PHASE 3 

 31/2018 122 /2018 6CE PE/ 

7CE or 

Higher 

04 October 2018 at 10h00 at 

Tshikwarani to Zamekomste 

road  T junction to 

Manavhela road 

8/3/2/1586 APPOINTMENT OF 

CONTRACTORS 

CONSTRUCTION OF 

MUDIMELI BRIDGE AND 

ACCESS ROAD PHASE 3  

37/2018 139/2018 6CE PE/ 

7CE or 

Higher 

04 October 2018 at 14h00 at 

T-Junction of N1 Makhado to 

Musina road and D745 to 

Mudimeli- Nzhelele Dam  

 

A compulsory briefing session will be held as listed on above table. 

 

Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorized person, sealed in an envelope clearly marked 

as indicated above” must reach the undersigned by depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of the 

main entrance to the Civic Centre by not later than 12:00 on 19 October 2018 when all tenders 

received will be opened in public in the Council Chamber, Ground Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh 

Street, Makhado. 

 

The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any part 

of a bid.  Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days after closing date of submission 

thereof.   

 

Submitted tenders will be evaluated on 80/20 score points and with functionality. 

 

Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or facsimile or 

electronically by e-mail, or not having the following documents attached for evaluation or not 

complying with the tender specifications, will not be evaluated and will be disqualified: 

 

 A valid tax clearance certificate with tax compliance status pin issued. 

 A copy of company registration certificate/CK.  

 Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID book(s), not older than three (03) 

months.  



P a g e  | 2 

 

 Certified copy BBBEE certificate (For preferential points), not older than three (03) 

months.  

 CIDB grading (as mentioned above) 

 Proof of payment of Municipal Accounts/Bills/Formal Lease Agreement for 

rental/letter from Traditional Authority not older than three (03) months for both 

entity and directors of the company. 

 Copy of central supplier database summary report. 

 Audited Annual Financial Statement for the past three years. 
 

PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA FOR PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT  

 

NOTE: ONLY A TENDERER  

 

 Subcontracting a minimum of 30% to an EME or QSE which is at least 51% owned 

by black people including youth, women, people with disabilities, people living in 

rural areas or townships, and military veterans.  

 A tender that fails to meet pre-qualifying criteria stipulated in this advert and 

tender document is unacceptable tender. 

 

All technical enquiries can be directed to Acting Director Technical Services Mr MG Raleshuku at 

(015) 519 3000, during office hours while procurement enquiries should be directed to Mr. N A 

Mathivha at (015) 519 3044/3024 

 

Civic Centre 

83 Krogh Street      MR. N F TSHIVHENGWA 

MAKHADO         MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
         

 

 

 

 

 


